
 

Amendment -2 to RFP NO: KaGB/PMO/RFP/02/2019-20 dated 23.09.2019 for Selection 

of Vendor for “SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, INTEGRATION, PROVISIONING, COMMISSIONING, 

MONITORING, MAINTENANCEAND SUPPORT FOR INTERNET LINKS WITH SECURE DDOS 

PROTECTION SOLUTION” 

 

The amendments to the RFP are covered in this document. 

All other instructions, terms & conditions of the above RFP NO: KaGB: PMO: RFP: 

2/2019-20 dated23-09-2019& Amendment -1 dated 01.10.2019 remain unchanged. 

 

Date: 03-10-2019      General Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Karnataka Gramin Bank 

(A scheduled Bank Established by Govt of India Sponsored by Canara 

Bank) 

Head Office: Ballari 



Addendum Item 1 

RFP Page 19 Earnest Money Deposit / Bank 

Guarantee in lieu of EMD 

Clause 16 

Point 16.1 

 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

The bidder shall furnish Non interest 

earning Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) by 

way of Demand Draft drawn on any 

Scheduled Commercial Bank In India in 

favour of Karnataka Gramin Bank, payable 

at Ballari and should be kept along with 

the Part-A - Conformity to Eligibility 

Criteria. 

The bidder shall furnish Non interest earning 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.6,00,000/- 

(Rupees Six Lakh Only) by way of Demand Draft 

drawn on any Scheduled Commercial Bank In 

India in favour of Karnataka Gramin Bank, 

payable at Ballari and should be kept along 

with the Part-A - Conformity to Eligibility 

Criteria. 

 

Addendum Item 2 

RFP Page 61 Annexure 10 – Technical 

Specifications of Solution 

Annexure-10 A. Specifications of 

Internet Link Point No.3,4 

 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

A.3. The Bidder must provide static /24 IPv4 for 
50 Mbps of Link at Bangalore and /24 for 25 
Mbps link Public IP at Mumbai office and /48 
IPv6 Global IPs routable on internet at both the 
locations as mentioned above 

A.3. The Bidder must provide static /25 IPv4 
for 50 Mbps of Link at Bangalore and /25 IPv4 
for 25 Mbps link Public IP at Mumbai office 
and /48 IPv6 Global IPs routable on internet 
at both the locations as mentioned above 

A.4 The bidder should ensure routing/ 
advertisement of all /24 IPv4 and /48 IPv6 
either from Banks Bangalore or Mumbai office 
as and when required by Bank. 

A.4 The bidder should ensure routing/ 
advertisement of all /25 IPv4 and /48 IPv6 
either from Banks Bangalore or Mumbai office 
as and when required by Bank. 

 

All related clauses in the RFP has to be read in conjunction with the above 

clause. 

 

 

 



Addendum Item 3 

RFP Page 76 Annexure 18 – Bill of Material Sl No. 3 & 4 in Table A 

Purpose of the Addendum Item: To replace requirement of IPv4 /24 with IPv4 /25. 

 

Refer to the revised Bill of Material. 

Addendum Item 4 

RFP Page 64 Annexure 10 – Technical 

Specifications 

Annexure-10 A. Specifications of 

Internet Links Sl No. 21 

 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

A.21 The following Network parameters 
need to be ensured:  
a. Availability: 99.99% or above on monthly 
basis  
b. Throughput: 100% of bandwidth  
c. Dedicated with 1:1 compression ratio  
d. Packet loss: less than 0.05%  
e. Minimum Time to Restore (MTTR): 
Maximum 2 hrs 

A.21 The following Network parameters need 
to be ensured:  
a. Availability: 99.99% or above on quarterly 
basis  
b. Throughput: 100% of bandwidth  
c. Dedicated bandwidth 1:1 compression ratio  
d. Packet loss: less than 0.5% 
e. Mean Time to Restore (MTTR): Maximum 2 
hrs 

 

All related clauses in the RFP has to be read in conjunction with the above 

clause. 

Addendum Item 5 

RFP Page 53 Annexure 03 – Eligibility 

Criteria  

Point No.4 

 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

The Bidder/ISP should have its own 
International Internet Gateway 
 
Documents to Be Submitted: 
Bidder/ISP has to submit the necessary 
documents from DoT, Government of India. 

The Clause Stands Deleted 

 

 



Addendum Item 6 

RFP Page 32 Uptime Clause 44 

Point : 44.1 

 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

44.1 The bidder shall guarantee a 

24X7X365 availability of their 

supplied hardware with a monthly 

uptime of 99.9% for the solution as 

specified in Annexure-10 and scope 

of work during the period of contract 

and also during AMC which shall be 

calculated on monthly basis. 

 

44.1 The bidder shall guarantee a 

24X7X365 availability of their supplied 

hardware with a quarterly uptime of 

99.99% for the solution as specified in 

Annexure-10 and scope of work during 

the period of contract and also during 

AMC which shall be calculated on 

monthly basis. 

 

 

All related clauses in the RFP has to be read in conjunction with the above 

clause. 

Note: Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response 

to subject RFP.  

 


